OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY ;
Bonifacio Drive, Port Area, Manila ’

BAGONG PILIPINAS

"JUN 1 7 2025

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memeorandum dated 20 February 2025 of DPWH Region VIII Regional
Director EDGAR B. TABACON, CESO 1V, requesting for the approval of the Modification
of the project under FY 2025 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
) - Project Description
UACS No. : 310110100573000
Project ID: P00906118VS

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: Ensure | ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and
Safe and Reliable National Road System Reliable National Road System

Asset Preservation Program - Construction/ | Asset Preservation Program - Construction/
Upgrading/ Rehabilitation of Drainage Upgrading/ Rehabilitation of Drainage along
along National Roads - Primary Roads National Roads - Primary Roads
Maharlika Highway (Sn Isidro-Sh Juanich Maharlika Highway (Sn Isidro-Sn Juanico Br) -
Br) - KO709 + 373 - KO710 + 840 K0709 + 373 - KO709 + 911
B Pﬁl_ | UnitCost | Allocation Physicai'?'argetw Unit Cost | Estimated Cost
Cwi-
g CWi-

iG] P Construction of : P 32,713,500

ainag 11,518.84/ Drainage

Structure along P 32,713,500 33,970.40/ |

Road Lineal Structure along Lineal M
2,840 Lineal Meter goadt |
Meters 63 Lineal Meters

| _EAO L - P 1,186,500 EAO - P 1,186,500
Total: | 33,900,000 Total: 33,900,000
Justifications based on the attachments submitted by the Implementing Office:

1. To adjust end station limits (omit K0709 + 911 to KO710 + 840) since the allocated
budget cannot cover the entire original length of the project considering the design
requirements which involves the construction of Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert (RCBC)
with dimensions 1.25 x 2.5 meters including catch basins and curbs and gutters based
on actual site validation, thereby decreasing the physical target from 2,840 Lineal Meters
to 963 Lineal Meters with an equivalent unit cost from P 11,518.84/ tineal Meter to P
33,970.40/ Lineal Meter. These adjustments ensure that necessary project standards are
met considering the allocated budget.

Attached are the following supporting documents: Form for Evaluation of Modification Request,
Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), Geotagged Photos, Location Map, Certificate of
Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Approved Program of Works (POW), Detailed Unit Price

| Analysis (DUPA), Detailed Engineering Design (DED) Plan, and Straight Line Diagram (SLD).

|

lertiary J




w4 4+ 373 - KO709 + 911
PROJECT 1D: POOS06118VS
Page 2 of 2

naving complied with all the documentary requirements under Department Order No. 23,
Series of 2023 and other supplemental guidelines and with the unit cost reviewed/evaluated
by the Bureau of Construction through a Memorandum dated May 26, 2025 (copy attached),
we are respectfully requesting that the above-mentioned project under FY 2025 GAA be
modified.

For the Secretary's favorable consideration.

NE D. BUENO, CESO III
Assistbnt Secretary for Regional Operations in NIR,
Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

ROBERT(mE/RNARDO, CESO 1

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR, NIR,
Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, V1, VII and VIII

APPROVED / PESAPPROVED:

m BONOAN——___
Secretary

Department of Puslic Works and Highways
Office of the Secretar

W AR
WIN

5XY00538

ieruary




